OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/-

SOUTHEND & DISTRICT M.C.C.
F‘F;IESENTA

SCRAMBLE

(OPEN TO ALL EASTERN CENTRE CLUBS)

At Chapel Lane, Hadleigh, Essex
MONDAY, 28th AUGUST, 1967

First Race
2.00 p.m.

PERMIT No. S.41



OFF‘II{JIALS

- MEWATH < vsis it s » TRERTOL o stre e P. Ellwood, Esg.
astern Centre Steward <....oovianf s . : :
.‘!-;ulu:hmu! Club ‘Stewards: ... v, AR S I. Wh:lneg, {MIFT};I;::' qu_“
Clerk of the COUrSE ....ovicesvaivivnmies Pessasiaiassuneiine 'D ]E‘ % » 86
GEATIET e sonevssissnianman s dninneiesss s oo v p COleibia s RN L he prEals ’ I'I' Vs E.’sq
TUARE - iiisinsins e T e i P T L FIch, Esq.
:{_"hi:'I' Marshal oot k. v R R. Walklr_l:‘:i. Esq
Paddock Marshal i et ciavgugesneseqsms pnimioes sl K. Harris, Esq.
Machine BXAIMHNeIS . . oo ol .. 0L D. Kirby, T. Whitney, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting Lo i oralie. oo oo e USRI A. Gray, Esq.

52 Cranleigh Drive, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex

-

TO SPECTATORS
will you please . . .

® Keep strictly to the areas allocated to spectators.

® Accede to the requests of the Marshals if, and when, they are
made.

® Cross the Course only by permission of your nearest Marshal.

And remember . . . Motor Track Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and this
programme of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all
persons having any connections with the promotion and/or conduct of
the meeting, including the owners of the track and the drivers and owners
of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you
or damage to your property, howsoever caused.

APPRECIATION

The Club would like to express their grateful thanks to all members
and friends who came along to lend a hand: to the British Red Cross,
without whom this meeting could not be held: to the Salvation Army for
the use of the course; to marshals from Eastern Centre clubs; and to
those grand sportsmen who go to make a Scramble—THE RIDERS.

COMPETITORS

TWO BLASTS ON THE KLAXON HORN — TWO MINUTES TO GO
ONE BLAST ON THE KLAXON HORN — ONE MINUTE TO GO

No Rider allowed out of the Paddock after Competitors come under
Starter’s Orders,
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Name
P. SMITH
M. BANKS
K. DODD
K. DRAYTON
P. WHITELEY
D. TEMPLE
T. HARVEY
L. VINCE
R. KNIGHT
B. BRANDON
B. ROBERTS
J. HOLT
A, HOGG
W. BOTFIELD
J. PEASE
M. LEWIS
B. OSBORN
E. WICKER
D. TOMPKINS
K. GRAY
W. TWEEDY
C. HOLLAND
B. EVANS
S. WOODLEY
B. BAXTER
D. CUTTS
A. ORRIN
A, KENDALIL
J. LONERGAN
D. LEWIS

G. LONERGAN

M. LAGDEN
R. VINCE
W. BUNYAN
N, STOCK
J. CHISNALL
B. SMITH

Club

Halstead
West Mersea
Chelmsford
East London
Halstead
Chelmsford
Woodbridge
Braintree

Ipswich M.C.

Halstead
Halstead
Southend
Southend
Halstead
Braintree
Halstead
Woodbridge
Ilford AMT
Wymondham
Southend
Halstead
Southend
Dunmaow
Braintree
Sudbury

E/S Border
Chelmsford
Colchester
Colchester
Southend
Colchester
Bramtree
Braintree
Chelmsford
Sudbury
Chelmsflond
Wymondham

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Muachine

E.C. Lic, No.

250 Bultaco 360 Husky 162

246 360 Greeves 428
440 Vivior 650 Kds, 150
250 360 Greeves 275
490 Triumph Metisse 6717
0 Metisse 321
250 Greeves 343
250 Special 154
250 Greeves 384
230 CZ 46
500 Triumph 262
500 Kirby Metisse 218
500 650 Metisse 372
440 BS.A. 517
230 360 Greeves 67
250 Matthews Cotton 176
250 Bultaco 10
250 Cotton 334
4400 B.S.A 149
498 Tribsa 296
441 BS.A. 499
350 Tri. Greeves 345
250 Greeves 435
250 Dot 11
500 B.S.A. 498
441 BS.A. 272
250) Bultaco 196
250 Greeves 683
250 Gireeves 210
500 Mabsa Ant
250 CGireeves 209
250 Greeves 109
SU0) Tribsa 158
498 Maichless 419
250 Greeves 500 M)/less B3
250 Gireeves 13N

440 B.S A,

189
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M. HAMMOND
J. SPRINGHAM
D. SCARROTT
R. GOODSON
C. GAW

S. PEARSON
P. JONES

G. JONES

R. WINTERTON
N. FROST

P. SUMMERS
P. RILEY

D. CROWE

P. VINE

G. BOTFIELD
K. PRICE

D. BROOK

N. MASCALL
D. SPURGEON
D. COHEN

J. ADAMS

D. HEATH

R. STEPHENS
T. PALFREY
E. STEPHENS
R. STEPHENS
R. TINDALL
M. HART

S. MITCHELL
D. ORBELL

1. SHAMBROOK
A. WARREN
8. CURTIS *

B. ATKINSON
G. FINCH

T. SEWELIL

1. CHAPLIN
M. RIDER

Cluly

Sudbury

liford AMT

Southend

Dunmow
Halstead
Halstead
Lowestoft
Lowestoft
Southend
Ipswich MC
Southend -
Halstead
Chelmsford
Southend
Halstead
Iford MC
Halstead
Chelmsford
Southend
Southend
Woodbnidge
Sudbury
{helmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Sudbury
Maldon

E. London
Halstead

E. London
Halstead
Southend
Barking
Braintree
Southend
Halstead
ford

Machine E.C. Lie. No.
250 Bultaco 698
250 Bultaco Metisse 309
250 Greeves 732
SO0 Tri. Metisse 24
150 BS.A. 295
440 BS.A. %9
296 Cotton 363
360 Maico/ Dot 369
490 Tribsa 215
230 Gireeves 39
SO0 Tribsa 381
250 Greeves 61
250 Greeves 292
250 Greeves 466
250 Greeves 321
250 Greeves 132
250 Cotton 10
250 Greeves 500 Dot 336
250 Greeves 140
250 Dot 585
5K} Tribsa 590
250 ‘Bultaco 22
S00 Yetu 259
246 Greeves 268
247 Cotton 278
250 Cotton
250 Greeves 75
250 Greeves 37
250 Husqvarna 704
441 BSA. 45
250 Dot 407
246 Greeves 76
500 Metisse 80
499 B.S.A. 492
250 Greeves 320
250 Greeves 163
250 Bultaco 287

5K Tribsa

41
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101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113

Name

D, CORNWELL
5. TYE

H. HARVEY
K. BEARMAN
G. BLOWER
M. SMITH

G. EVANS

D. REEVE

L. STEWARD
R. READ

P. NYE

T. DAVEY

K. McVITTIE
M. GARWOOD
K. GRAY

G. SMITH

D. SUMMERS
P. VIDLER
R. PACE

B. FLUDE

E. SMITH

V. HARDING
M. MOORES
R. GRAY

R. TODD

M. HOWARD

W. D. HANNAFORD

R. J. GEE

A. BOWERS

R. HANNANT
5. GRIMWADE
P. CRAVEN

I. DUNN

M. STEELE

G. HARRIS

T. JAY

P. REDDISH

Club

Bury
Colchester

Tlford AMT
Southend
Southend
Southend
Halstead
MNorwich
Southend
Halstead
Halstead
Woodbridge
Southend
Sudbury
Southend
Sudbury
Southend
Southend
Sudbury
Chelmsford
Southend
Southend
Halstead
Southend
Sudbury
West Essex

Southend
Sudbury
Castle
Norwich
Chelmsford
Lowestoft
Southend
Southend
LAMC.
Stourbridge
Lowestoflt

Machine

250 CZ,

250 Greeves
250 Dot

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 Tri. Greeves
500 Metisse
500 AM.C,
500 Tribsa

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

500 Tri. B.S.A.

E.C. Lic. No.

92
121
340
143
207
710
629
554
94

197 Triumph 500 Mensse f

500 Tribsa

350 Pav Bullet 500 Tribsa 382

250 Bultaco Metisse 17

250 Greeves
500 7 71
250 Greeves
244 Bultaco
S00 Matchless
250 Adler
250 Greeves

500 Matchless Metisse 402

200 Bowman
60 Maico Sprite
S0 Metisse

2580 Greeves

168

11
106
112

441 B.S.A. 244 Butaco W6

250 Greevos

S MNorton

b

146

SO0 Metisse 250 Greeves T8

2§50 Grecves 141
S0 Triumph Aetisse b
175

1800 Husgvarma
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250 Greeves 155
m Mitchless Metisse 446

4 LAPS

35 N Mascall

49 P. Riley

36 D. Spurgeon

57 D. Cohen

59 D. Heath

156 M. Clarry

62 T. Palfrey

63 E. Stephens

46 R. Winterton

LN
}
el

106 R. Hannant
107 8. Grimwade
108 P. Craven
110 M. Stecle
L' 111G, Herms

1 L e
Tith. ... Lt .

i



4 4 LAPS
Fiwt 12 ﬁr ﬂu Final

144 G Mwﬂaﬂhif
147 C. Rodwell
148 R. Moore
150 G. O'Shea
151 A. Cameron
152 R. Roke
153 1. Young
139 1. Gun',}_; '154 N. Bmk
MI‘I B. 'ftyﬁi

..-::*i Erd.,.?ith,.m SHH. . TN 'Eﬁ'l .........
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JUNIORS SN R 300 c.c. 4 LAPS
B First 15 to the Final

71 8. Cuthis.
72 B. Atkinson.
76 M. Rider
-E;i G. Evans
D. Reeve

L. Steward
K. MeVittie
M. Garwood
‘EII K. Gray

2= ".aft 5%

i i L i *.. . ] .
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lﬁﬂlﬂk&ﬂi’ﬁk 300 c.c.

M. Ey ele

ﬁ#{hnr
R B&mll
M. Eield

D, De'Ath

110
112 T
1s 1
117
120
123

100
130
133
140
142
144

125 B. Tozier 143
A. Eilmrs 127 M. vard 145

T. Flﬂl[l
M. Field

41:_1:_.' y

S. Grimwade 128
109 J. Dunn o
R L R 2
YO R

149
43

5

. Smith i

Vince 15
. Banks 9 R. Knight 16
. Dodd 10 B. Brandon 17

Roberts
. Holt

B
11 B. 156
2 J 157
13

14 W,

No.

.................

......................
..................
R e RO PR Bt I | % R Tt el

..................

NGO, ...-

------------------

No.

dth
Bth

) R
th

6th, .,
13th......

EXPERTS UP TO 1000 c.c.

JORER LA

4 LAPS

First 15 to the Final

Ciray
Garrod
Bakewell
Clarke
Wilson
McCarthy
Mason
Sayer
Mullarkey
Pearson

Wi [ | et
FN. ... 15th......

S el S A

6 LAPS
J. Pease

M. Lewis
B. Oshormn
J. Pringle
R. East
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33 R. Vince
26 D. Cutts
25 B. Baxter
22 C. Holland
21 W. Tweedy
20 K. Gray
91 K. Gray
88 T. Davey
STSIP. Nye 5
§2 M. Smith
100 R. Gray

27 A. Orrin
24 S Wuﬁ_?dlu?
23 B. Evans
95 R. Pace

R
8 |

UP TO 1,000 cc.

4 LAPS

First 8§ to the Final

150
139
138
137
136
135
134
132
127

G. O'Shea
J. Gunn
D. Harper
G. Parish
J. Whyman
E. Rawlings
D. Hughes
T. Salmon
M. Banyard

Hho.

" ALLCOMERS UP TO 1.060 c.c.

4 LAPS

First 8 to the Final

106
108
111
113
114
116
118
147
146
141

ALLCOMERS UP TO 1,000 c.c.

. Hannant
Craven
Harris
Reddish
Fisher
Jones
Podd
Rodwell
Beeby
Taylor

mEmOoOOBORO N A

4 LAPS

First 8§ to the Final

124
148
132
131

A. de Tourtoulon
R. Moore

T. Salmon

P. Smith




o) M. Garwood 81 G. Blower 122 J. Riley
89 K. McVittie §) K. Beagman 149 K. Mullurkey
19 D. Tompkins 79 H. Henry 145 R. Sayer
18 E. Wicker 9% B. Flude 143 J. Mason
729 J. Lonergan 08 V. Harding 144 G. McCarthy
28 A. Kendall 99 M. Moores 142 S. Wilson
£ i 2nd rd......... 4th.
SEE - 22N Bth......... § 7] R e Bthi: ... i
RACE 13 ALLCOMERS UP TO 1,000 c.c. 4 LAPS
Heat 5 First 8 to the Final
6 D. Temple 73 G. Finch 125 B. Tozier
12 J. Holt 74 T. Sewell 123 D. De'Ath
17 B. Osborn 75 J. Chaplin 120 M. Field
14 W. Botfield 77 D. Comwell 117 R. Bessell
63 E. Stephens 71 8. Curtis 103 Hannerford
64 R. Stephens 78 S. Tye 102 M. Howard
65 R. Tindall 121 R. Edmans 156 M, Clarry
66 M. Hart 119 B. Spencer 104 R. Gee
67 S. Mitchell 152 R. Roke 105  A. Bowers
69 J. Shambrook 151 A. Cameron 154 A. Brock
70 A. Warren 101 R. Todd
oy A e e T CREEOR L AT | -« PR ath L h
Sthe gt C6th., . S8 B et
RACE 14 EXPERTS AND SELECTED JUNIORS 6 LAPS
1 P. Smith 14 K. Covell No.. ...
2 M. Banks 15 1. Pease I
3 K. Dodd 16 M. Lewis N o A
4 K. Drayton 17 B. Osborn o i U2 T
5 P. Whiteley 60 W. Botfield N
6 D. Temple 156 1, Pringle N
T T. Harvey 157 R. East Whpy|._ .15 uW
8 L. Vince IND: 1 R Sk No. ...
9 R. Knight NG, . S Y R
1) B. Brandon No. ..., 1 N2t
11T B. Roberts IR, e RO A No. ...
IIE J. Holt PO S L OTNGE DS
13 A, Hogg NoL Gy e T No ...........
RSl TRy, i Sed, 4th.......1_ lllllllll
- FERRIRETR 1 T fth

10



Hmmcu 6 LAPS

.rH Field :
124 A. de Tourloulon
135 E. Rawlings
136 J. Whyman
138 D. Harper
149 K. Mullarkey
150 G. O'Shea
151 A. Cameron
153 J. Young
154 N. Brock
155 M. Clarry

’[lﬂ 1. Steele

117 R. Besscll
119 B. Spencer
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MOTOR. CYGLISTS !

Why not join the

SOUTHEND & DISTRICT
MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

The Most Active Club in S.E. England

Scrambles Socials
Trials Film Shows
Grass Tracks Clob B uns
Trainin .
Schemeg Camplng
Treasure Hunts Trade Talks
etc. etc.

COME TO

THE “OAKWOOD’ EASTWOOD ROAD

on MONDAYS from 8 p.m.

——

———

Frintn

d by AUTOPRINT, Grainger Rosd Industriol Estate, Southan:



GREAT BRITAIN

compete against the world!

Exciting new features include:

New rigid frame. High performance twin-

port engine. Re-designed compact gearbox.

Greeves own lightweight conical alloy hubs.

Big capacity air filter and LOTS more at a
REALISTIC PRICE!

Greeves-the unbeatable name
in motor cycle competitions!
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FOR COMPLETE COVERAGE
OF ALL THE

SPORTING EVENTS

GCET YOUR COPY OF

Every Wednesday
Price 9d.



